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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
WATER DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Agency Name: Alabama Department of Environmental Management

Rule No. & Title:  335-6-8-.09 Class 1[I Well Permit Application Requirements
(Amend)

Intended Action:  The Alabama Depariment of Environmental Management proposes
to amend rule 335-6-8-.09.

Substance of Proposed Action:

The Department proposes to amend rule 335-6-8-.09 “Class {II Well Permit Application
Requirements” (o correct a reference to rule 335-6-8-.10 made necessary by changes to
rule 335-6-8-.10.

Time, Place, Manner of Presenting Views:

Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held at 10:00
AM., Jupe 11, 2015, in the ADEM Main Hearing Room, 1400 Coliseum Boulevard,
Montgomery, Alabama 36110.

Final Date for Comment and Completion of Notice:  June 11, 2015

Coutact Person at Agency: Christy Monk, (334) 394-4364

Lance R. Lel 16%1‘

Director



